Substitute Form PTO-1595

08-27-1998



100803526

		00
Ø		
0	Assistant Commissioner for Pater	100
18-	Name of conveying party(ies): CHIN-PING YANG AND SHENG	100
3	Additional name(s) attached?	Yes ■ No

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): HENG-HUEI HSIAO NATIONAL SCIENCE COUNCIL

R SHEET

document.

18 Fl., 106 Ho-Ping E. Road, Section 2 Taipei, Taiwan, 106

Additional names/addresses attached?

Yes No

Attorney Docket No.: 05189/021001

Nature of conveyance:

■ Assignment

□ Merger

□ Security Agreement

☐ Change of Name

☐ Other:

Execution Date: July 28, 1998

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/135891

If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 28, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s):

B. Patent No.(s):

Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No

5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Y. Rocky Tsao, Reg. 34,053 Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804

- 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
 - Enclosed
 - ☐ Authorized to charge deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 06-1050 If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document.

Y. Rocky Tsao, Reg. 34,053

Name of Person Signing

M. Rocky /sao

8-18-98

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

08/24/1998 BNGUYEN 00000138 09135891

01 FC:581

"EXPRESS MAIL" Mailing Label Number <u>EL010099557US</u> Date of Deposit

I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "Express Mail Post Office To Addressee" with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for

Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency andadequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to NATIONAL SCIENCE COUNCIL (the "Assignee"), whose post office address is 18 Fl., 106 Ho-Ping E. Road, Section 2, Taipei, Taiwan, 106, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on July 28,198 , and is entitled "Colorless Organic-Soluble". Aromatic Poly(ether-imide)s, the Organic Solutions and Preparation Thereof' such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, that when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

> - 1/2 -REEL: 9404 FRAME: 0017

Chin-ping Y.	, 2119		Cluby SRITHAP
Chin-Ping YANG	·		Date/
Address:	Department of Cher Tatung Institute of 3 40 Chungshan N. R Taipei 104, Taiwan	Γechnolog	jy,
Sheng-Ibica / þ. a Sheng-Huei HSIAO	20-	'/	July 28, 1998 Date
Address:	Department of Che Tatung Institute of ¹ 40 Chungshan N. F Taipei 104, Taiwan	Technolog	3 y,
	En	d	